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Source: Department of Health and Human Services

52%
Americans age  65 and over who 
will  need long term care services
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Projected Number of Retirees in 2025 and 2040

Source: Retirement Income Reference Book, LIMRA Secure Retirement Institute (2015)
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55% of Americans are concerned with paying for 
long term care services

Source: 2016 Insurance Barometer Study, LIMRA and Life Happens
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Paying for long term care costs are one of 
Americans’ top financial concerns  

Source: 2016 Insurance Barometer Study, LIMRA and Life Happens

35%
37%

42%
42%

44%
47%
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58%
58%

66%

Leaving no inheritance for my heirs
Paying for school/college

Burdening others with my funeral expenses
Paying off/reducing credit cards

Paying my mortgage
Losing money on investment

Burdening dependent if die prematurely
Losing money on investment

Paying monthly bills
Supporting myself if unable to work

Paying for medical expenses
Paying for long term care

Money for comfortable retirement
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64%
50%

13%

Most people need
long-term care

insurance

I need long-term
care insurance

I own long-term
care insurance

Source: 2015 Insurance Barometer Study, LIMRA and Life Happens

Majority of consumers understand the value of long term 
care insurance but few buy
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Age Group
Millennials Gen X Boomers Seniors

Money for a comfortable retirement 78% 76% 58% 39%
Paying for long-term care services 62 62 55 50

Paying for medical expenses 70 62 52 35
Supporting myself if disabled and unable 

to work 70 68 45 22
Paying monthly bills 66 54 32 21

Losing money on my investments 53 46 41 44
Burdening dependents if I die 

prematurely 63 54 27 21
Paying my mortgage or rent 66 49 27 13

Millennials and Gen X are more concerned about 
paying for long term care than older generations

Source: 2016 Insurance Barometer Study, LIMRA and Life Happens
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14%
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15%
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19%
20%

49%

I was advised not to purchase
Another plan/product is better

I have enough savings to pay for LTC
I am too old

Family will provide care
I don't think I qualify for coverage

Product is too complex
I don't trust LTC insurers

Premium is wasted if I don't need it
I would need to rely on gov't programs like…

Waiting to see what the gov't does
I haven't spoken to a professional about LTC

I am too young
I am not convinced of the need

I cannot afford LTCI premium

Reasons Consumers Don’t Buy LTCI

Cost is top reason people don’t buy 
long term care insurance

Source: LTCI and Class Act, (2010) LIMRA
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36%

36%

35%

29%

28%

24%

7%

Benefits will be paid, even if I don't incur
LTC expenses

More economical use of my current assets

Concerned LTC costs may deplete/exceed
savings

LTC insurance (on its own) too expensive

Can't afford two separate policies

Will not receive sufficient support from
public programs

Would not qualify for stand-alone LTC

Reasons Consumers Would Consider 
Life/LTC Combos

Source: 2016 Insurance Barometer Study, LIMRA and Life Happens
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Extremely likely
9%

Very likely
15%

Somewhat likely
34%

Slightly likely
22%

Not at all likely
20%

Consumer Likelihood of Choosing 
Combination Life/LTC Insurance
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40 percent 
Millennials said 
they would be 
interest in a 
combination 

life/LTCI product

Source: 2016 Insurance Barometer Study, LIMRA and Life Happens
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Sales Trends
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$406
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$261
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2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Buyers (Thousands)
Premium (millions)

Individual LTCI new sales have declined 
over the past decade

Source: LIMRA LTCI Sales and In force surveys, LIMRA estimates
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11%

7%
6% 6%

5% 5%

1%
2%

4%
3% 3%

1% 1% 1%

2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Trends in Individual Long-Term Care Insurance
Change in Total Premium (in force policies)

Source: LIMRA LTCI Sales and In force surveys
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New Premium New Policies
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Premium shown is Total Premium (Recurring + Single Premium).
* 2010 First year to include Life-Chronic Illness riders.
Source:  LIMRA’s 2016 Life-Combination Sales Survey

Life-Combination Product Sales Policies (thousands) Premium ($billions)

Life-LTC Combination Products
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89%

11%
Market Share

Recurring Premium

Single Premium

Life-LTC Combination Products
2016 New Policy Market Share and Growth

35%

13%

52%

Market Share
LTC-
Acceleration
LTC-
Extension
CI-
Acceleration

9% 9%
Growth Rates

2%
4%

16%
Growth Rates

Source:  LIMRA’s 2016 Combination Products Survey
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67%

73%

61%

11%

4%

7%

22%

23%

32%

Face Amount

Premium

Policies

Market Share by Product

UL VUL WL

Source:  LIMRA’s 2016 Combination Products Survey

Life-LTC Combination Products
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121,794
134,310

91,281

Life - LTC Life -CI ILTCi

2016 New Lives

35%

39%

26%

Market Share by 
New Lives

Life - LTC Life - CI ILTCi
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• Sales for 2016 are estimated at over $3.8 billion and over 340,000 new lives for the LTC 
Solutions market. Life combination products account for the majority of new lives covered. 

Individual Long Term Care Solutions
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